FORM PTO-1619 A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

3.21.00

## 04-20-2000



101326397

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

X New	/pe	Conveyance Typ  X Assignment	Security Agre	ement
	on (Non-Recordation)			
Document ID		License	Change of Na	me
Correction o	f PTO Error Frame #	Merger	Other	
Corrective D		(For Us	U.S. Government by U.S. Government	f t Agencies)
Reel#	Frame #	De	partmental File	Secret File
Conveying Par	ty(ies)	Mark if additional	names of conveying part	ies attached Execution Date Month Day Ye
Name (line 1)	EHAVI, EITAN			03082000
Name (line 2)				Execution Date
Second Party	I THE DATED			Month Day Y
Name (line 1) CH	HIEL, DAVID			03082000
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Part	у	M	lark if additional names o	f receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	DE COLLIER CITRUS HAF	RVESTING, LLP		If document to be re is an assignment a
Name (line 2)	L'LORIDA LIMITED LIA	BILITY PARTNERSHI	IP	receiving party is no domiciled in the Uni
Address (line 1)	OCCUPATION TO THE CONTRACTOR			States, an appointm of a domestic representative is att
· / <u>- + -</u>	320 N. 15TH STREET			(Designation must is separate document
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)
	4 OKALEE	FL/UNITED STAT		
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zio For the first Receiving Par	Code tv only.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	resentative Name and A	ruui 633 Enter f		-yy-
Domestic Repr	esentative Name and A	Enter f	Or the first Necesting Fai	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	resentative Name and A	Enter f	or the mot Necesting Fai	
Domestic Repr	esentative Name and A	Enter	Or the livet Necestring Fai	
Domestic Repr	resentative Name and A	Enter	Or the livet Necesving Fai	
Domestic Repr Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	resentative Name and A	Enter	or the live Necestring Fall	
Name Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	resentative Name and A	Enter	Of the first Necestring Fall	
Domestic Repr Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	resentative Name and A	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cever Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information Additional Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (10851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20233. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 010696 FRAME: 0300** 

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	<sup>9</sup> B	Page 2	Patent and 1	nent of Commerce Frademark Office
Correspondent	Name and Address A	rea Code and Telephone N	umber 941-337-846	74
Name G <u>U</u>	E. WHITESMAN, ESQ.			
Address (line 1) HE	IDERSON, FRANKLIN, STA	RNES & HOLT, P.A.		
Address (line 2)	T OFFICE BOX 280			
Address (line 3) FO	T MYERS, FL 33902-02	80	<del></del>	
Address (line 4) UN	TED STATES			
_	er the total number of pages luding any attachments.	of the attached conveyance	e document #	2
Enter either the Patent A Patent A  If this document is bein signed by the first nam  Patent Coopera  Enter PC only if a	ion Treaty (PCT)  T application number  U.S. Application Number  been assigned.  erties	5816037  plication, enter the date the pater	Patent Number(s)  Lat application was Month  PCT  PCT	i
Fee Amount  Method of Pa  Deposit Acc  (Enter for paym	yment: Enclosed ount ent by deposit account or if additiona Depo	I fees can be charged to the according t	unt.) #	
Statement and S		orization to charge additional	fees: Yes	No
				thorized, as
	erson Signing	Signature	Da	

PATENT REEL: 010696 FRAME: 0301

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, we, **Eitan Zehavi** and **David Chiel**, both of Israel, hereinafter referred to as patentees, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in tree-shaking and harvesting apparatus, No. 5,816,037 dated October 6, 1998; and whereas, we are now the sole owners of said patent, and.

Whereas, Coe Collier Citrus Harvesting, LLP, a Florida limited liability partnership hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 1320 N. 15th Street, Immokalee, Florida 34142 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same within the Territory and for the Purpose as defined below;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Thousand Dollars U.S. (\$10,000.00 U.S.), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the patentees, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made within the Territory and for the Purpose as defined below.

The "Territory" as such term is used herein shall mean the United States, its possessions and territories. The "Purpose" as such term is used herein shall mean the exploitation of the Patent in any manner in connection with or related to the citrus industry, including, but not limited to the harvesting of citrus fruit of all species, kinds and varieties.

Executed this day of	March, 2000, at the State of
Sveal	
	EITAN ZEHAVI
	The second secon
	DAVID CHIEL

PATENT REEL: 010696 FRAME: 0302

Country of $T_{S(e_n)}$
State of $n/a$
County of $\frac{n}{n}$ SS:
Before me personally appeared said Eitan Zehavi and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to
be his free act and deed this day of
ROBERT A. STOK
Seal  MY COMMISSION # CC 835376  EXPIRES: May 10, 2003  1-800-3-NOTARY Fla. Notary Service & Bonding Co.  Notary Public
Country of $I_{SCRA}$
State of $\frac{1}{2}$
County of
Before me personally appeared said David Chiel and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to
be his free act and deed this day of, 2000.
Seal  ROBERT A. STOK MY COMMISSION # CC 835376 EXPIRES: May 10, 2003 1-800-3-NOTARY Fia. Notary Service & Bonding Co.

2

**RECORDED: 03/21/2000**